27-29.03.69 Val d’Isere, III Alpine Countries Cup

27.03.69. Val d’Isere Slalom, women
1. Berni Rauter AUT 33.05 33.89 66.94
2. Ingrid Lafforgue FRA 33.49 33.65 67.14
3. Rosi Mittermaier FRG 33.48 34.15 67.63
4. Maria-Roberta Schranz ITA 34.20 34.52 68.72
5. Anneroesli Zryd SUI 33.35 35.60 68.95
6. Christa Hintermaier FRG 34.52 34.81 69.33
7. Roselda Joux ITA 70.55
8. Dominique Mathieu FRA 35.61 34.98 70.59
9. Isabelle Mir FRA 70.81
10. Annemarie Proell AUT 71.06
11. Monika Kaserer AUT 71.39
12. Michelle Jacot FRA 71.44
13. Britt Lafforgue FRA 71.62
14. Heidi Zimmermann AUT 71.69
15. Edith Hillbrandt-Sprecher SUI 72.24
16. Hedi Schillig SUI 72.46
17. Marianne Ranner AUT 72.62
18. Vreni Inaebnit SUI 74.09
DQ:
Wiltrud Drexel AUT,
Brigitte Seiwald AUT,
Inge Jochum AUT,

etc



1. Berni Rauter

2. Annerdsli Zryd
3. Rosi Mittermaier
4. Ingrid Lafforgue
5. M-R. Schranz

6. Ch. Hintermaier

st
1 run

AUT
SUI
FRG
FRA
ITA

FRG

27.03.69. Val d’Isere

1.
2.
3.

4.
5.

Alain Penz
Jean-Nol Augert
Herbert Huber

Gustav Thoeni
Patrick Russell

DQ Hans Hinterholzer 11

6.
7.
8.
0.
10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.

Peir-Lorenzo Clataud
Max Rieger

Peter Frei

Claudio DeTassis
David Zwilling
Felice DeNicolo

Pierre Puteil-Noble
Werner Bleiner
Karl Cordin
Stefano Anzi

DNF(1):

Dumeng Giovanoli
Harald Rofner
Henri Duvillard

DNF(2):
Christian Neureuther FRG (1* run: 1 — 38.53)

33.05

33.35
33.48
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34.20

34.52
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FRA
AUT

ITA
FRA
AUT
ITA
FRG
SUI
ITA
AUT
ITA

FRA
AUT
AUT
ITA

SUI,
AUT,
FRA,

d
2" yun

1. Ingrid Lafforgue
2. Berni Rauter
3. Rosi Mittermaier
4. M-R Schranz

5. Ch. Hintermaier

FRA

AUT

FRG

ITA

FRG

6. Dominique Mathieu FRA

Slalom, men

39.81
39.17
38.94

42.02
42.84
43.61

39.76
40.05

43.79
44.12

40.88
39.87
41.04
40.72
41.07

43.56
44.62
43.53
43.87
43.64

81.83
82.01
82.55

83.55
84.17
84.24
84.44
84.49
84.57
84.59
84.71
84.76

85.65
85.69
86.25
86.61

33.65

33.89

34.15

34.52

34.81
34.98



Gildo Siorpaes " run 54

1. Chris Neureuther FRG 38.53

2. Herbert Huber =~ AUT

3. Jean-Noel Augert FRA

4. Gustav Thoeni  ITA

5. Alain Penz FRA
6. Max Rieger FRG
7. Patrick Russell FRA

38.94

39.17

39.76
39.81
39.87
40.05

&. Hans Hiinterholzer AUT 40.

9. Claudio DeTassis ITA
10. P-L. Clataud ITA

40.72
40.88

1. Alain Penz

2. Jean-Noel Augert

3. Peter Frei

4. P-L Clataud

5. Herbert Huber

6. David Zwilling
7. Gustav Thoeni

8. Claudio DeTassis

d
2" yun

FRA 42.02

FRA 42.84

SUI  43.53
ITA 43.56
AUT 43.61
AUT  43.64
ITA 43.79
ITA 43.87



28.03.69. Val d’Isere

course name: Bellevarde
course length: 1500 m
vertical drop: 380 m
number of gates: 64

course setter: Philippe Mathis FRA

temperature : -8 C
weather: cloudy
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11.
. Maria-Roberta Schranz
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

. Michelle Jacot

. Berni Rauter

. Wiltrud Drexel

. Ingrid Lafforgue

. Edith Hillbrandt-Sprecher

. Annemarie Proell
. Florence Steurer
. Clotilde Fasolis

. Francoise Macchi
. Isabelle Mir

Monika Kaserer
Roselda Joux
Ingeborg Jochum
Anneroesli Zryd

Heidi Zimmermann

DNF:

Catherine Cuche

SUI

FRA

AUT
AUT
FRA
SUI

AUT
FRA
ITA

FRA
FRA

AUT
ITA
ITA
AUT
SUI

AUT

Giant Slalom, women

1.32.76

1.33.38
1.33.65
1.34.00
1.34.05

1.34.57
1.34.79
1.34.95
1.35.39
1.35.79

1.36.24
1.36.37
1.36.44
1.36.63
1.37.08

1.37.47
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(2)
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27.03.69. Val d’Isere

1. Berni Rauter

2. Ingrid Lafforgue

3. Michelle Jacot

4. Maria-Roberta Schranz
5. Annemarie Proell

6. Anneroesli Zryd

AUT
FRA
FRA
ITA
AUT
SUI

Alpine Combined, women

4.84
11.10
23.87



28.03.69. Val d’Isere Giant Slalom, men

course name: Bellevarde

course length: 1500 m

vertical drop: 380 m

number of gates: 70

course setter: Philippe Mathis FRA
weather: ideal

1. Gustav Thoeni ITA 1.30.02 + 1.37.14 3.07.16 (20!
2. Alain Penz FRA 1.30.84 + 1.36.95 3.07.79 (30!
3. Jean-Noel Augert FRA 1.30.28 + 1.37.62 3.07.90 ( 6)
4. Patrick Russell FRA 1.30.95 + 1.38.01 3.08.96
5. Harald Rofner AUT 1.30.95 + 1.39.03 3.09.98
6. Jakob Tischauser SUI 1.32.84 + 1.37.55 3.10.39 (4
7. Eberhardt Schmalzl ITA 1.32.49 + 1.38.47 3.10.96
8. Claudio DeTassis ITA 1.32.52 +1.38.94 3.11.46
9. Pier-Lorenzo Clataud ITA 1.31.86 + 1.39.66 3.11.52
10. Stefano Anzi ITA 1.32.20 + 1.39.40 3.11.60
11. David Zwilling AUT 1.32.26 +1.39.43 3.11.69
12. Jean-Piere Augert FRA 1.32,90 + 1.38,97 3.11.87
13. Werner Bleiner AUT 1.32.00 + 1.40.48 3.12.48
14. Hansjoerg Schlagger FRG 1.32,90 + 1.39,81 3.12.71
15. Felice DeNicolo ITA 1.31.96 + 1.40.87 3.12.83
16. Herbert Huber AUT 1.32.75 + 1.40.18 3.12.93
17, Dieter Fersch FRG 1.32.30 + 1.40,70 3.13,00
18. Heini Hemmi SUI 1.33.33 +1.40.13 3.13.46
19. Hubert Berchtold AUT 1.33.48 + 1.40.37 3.13.85
DQ(1):
2, Dumeng Giovanoli SUI  1.30,26 ( 9),
Edmund Bruggmann SUI,
DNEF(1):

Peter Frei SUI (best split-time),



Andreas Sprecher
Bernard Orcel
Josef Loidl
Gerhard Prinzing

SUI (best split-time),

FRA,
AUT,
FRG

I run 70

1. Gustav Thoeni ITA

1.30.02 (20!

DQ Dumeng Giovanoli SUI 1.30,26 ( 9)

2. Jean-Noel Augert FRA

3. Alain Penz FRA
4. Patrick Russell FRA
and Harald Rofner ~ AUT

6. P-L Clataud ITA
7. Felice DeNicolo ITA
8. Werner Bleiner AUT
9. Stefano Anzi ITA
10. David Zwilling  AUT
11. Dieter Fersch FRG
12. Eberhard Schmalzl ITA
13. Claudio DeTassis ITA
14. Herbert Huber AUT
15. Jacob Tischauser SUI

1.30.28 ( 6)
1.30.84 (30!

1.30.95

1.31.86
1.31.96
1.32.00
1.32.20
1.32.26
1.32.30
1.32.49
1.32.54
1.32.75
1.32.84 ( 4)

16, Hansjoerg Schlager FRG 1.32,90
17, Jean-Pierre Augert FRA 1.32,95

18. Heini Hemmi SUI
19. Hubert Berchtold AUT

1.33.33
1.33.48

2 yun 70

1. Alain Penz FRA 1.36.95
2. Gustav Thoeni ITA 1.37.14

3. Jacob Tischauser SUI  1.37.55
4. Jean-Noel Augert FRA  1.37.62
5. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI 1.37.86
6. Patrick Russell FRA 1.38.01

7. Eberhard SchmalzlITA 1.38.47

8. Claudio DeTassis ITA  1.38.94
9. Jean-Pierre Augert FRA 1.38,97
10. Harald Rofner AUT 1.39.03

11. Stefano Anzi ITA 1.39.40
12. David Zwilling AUT 1.39.43
13. P-L Clataud ITA 1.39.66
14, Hansjoerg Schlager FRG 1.39,81
15, Heini Hemmi SUI 1.40.13
16, Herbert Huber ~ AUT 1.40.18



28.03.69. Val d’Isere

. Alain Penz
. Jean-Noel Augert

N —

3. Gustav Thoeni

. Patrick Russell

. Herbert Huber

. Pier-Lorenzo Clataud
. Claudio de Tassis

~N N L B

FRA
FRA

ITA

FRA
AUT
ITA
ITA

Alpine Combined, men

2.27
3.58

11.82

22.28
25.76



